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Zoning:
CAC:

Drainage Basin:
Acreage:

Square Feet:

OX-3-DE NCOD
North Central
Pigeon House
0.26
3,680

0 370185 Feet

Planner:
Phone:

Applicant:
Phone:

Meade Bradshaw
(919) 996-2664
Allen Ventures, LLC
(919) 398-3927

¯THE LIFT
SR-19-2016



 

SR-19-16 The Lift 1 
 

AA: 3412 
Case File: SR-19-16 

Administrative Action  
Administrative Site Review 
 
 

 
 Case File / Name: SR-19-16 / The Lift (Transaction # 464756) 
 
 General Location: Located on the north side of New Bern Avenue between North East Street and 

North Swain Street, inside the city limits 
 
 CAC: North Central 
 
 Nature of Case: The recombination of two lots into one for the construction of a 3,680 square foot, 

31’4” in height, two story, 5 unit condominium building located on 0.264 acres.  
The proposed building type is apartment building type on properties zoned Office 
Mixed Use-3-Detached (OX-3-DE) with Neighborhood Conservation Overlay 
District subject to the New Bern Edenton NCOD standards.   

 
 Contact:  Stoney Chance, Chance & Associates 
 
Design Adjustment: N/A 
 
 Administrative  NA 
 Alternate: 
 

Cross- 
 Reference: Z-27B-14 & Z-33-92 

 

 
Location Map 

 

City of Raleigh 
Development Services 

One Exchange Plaza 
Raleigh, NC 27602 

(919) 996-2626 
www.raleighnc.gov 
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AA: 3412 
Case File: SR-19-16 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Site Plan 
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AA: 3412 
Case File: SR-19-16 

  
Code Conformance: 

 
 Code Section(s) 

Zoning District: OX-3-DE 2.1, 3.1 

Overlay District: 

 
The proposed structure conforms to these 
standards. 
 

5.1 

Parking: Required: 11 spaces based on 2 spaces per unit + 1 
guest parking 
Provided:  10 spaces. A reduction of 1 space is 
being applied per UDO Section 7.1.4 A, proximity to 
transit. 
Bicycle Required =  minimum 4 
Proposed = 4 spaces 

7.1.2 

Street Type(s): New Bern Ave – Avenue, 4-lane parallel parking 
Dedicating ½-70’ of right-of-way 
 

8.4 

Streetscape: 10’ sidewalk with Type C2 yard  8.5 

Setbacks/Frontage: Front – 10’  
Side – 6’ & 18’ 
Rear – 45’ 
 

3.4, 3.2, 2.2 

Neighborhood 
Transitions: 

Properties to the north, east, and west are zoned 
mixed use zoning districts 
 

3.5 

Transitional 
Protective Yards: 

N/A 7.2.4 

Stormwater: BOA approved exemption Case A-21-16 on 2/8/16 
relieving the project from the active stormwater 
control measures and requirements set forth in 
Section 9.2.2.A.of the Unified Development 
Ordinance.  

9.2 

Tree Conservation: Exempt per UDO Section 9.1.2 9.1 

Variances, Design 
Adjustments, 

Administrative 
Alternates: 

Board of Adjustment – A-20-16 
 
Approved a request for relief from the active 
stormwater control measures and requirements set 
forth in Section 9.2.2.A. of the Unified Development 
Ordinance to provide a stormwater exemption for a 
proposed recombination of 5 lots into 2 
Lot 
 
Board of Adjustment - A-47-16 
Approved a variance from the façade articulation 

 

http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#30
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#60
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#102
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#174
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#234
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#250
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#72
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#62
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#32
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#81
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#185
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#278
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#270
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Case File: SR-19-16 

requirements of Section 3.4.4.F. for the Detached 
frontage applicable to this site. 

Other:   
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OFFICIAL ACTION:  Approval with conditions 
 
 
 CONDITIONS OF  
 APPROVAL:    
 
Prior to issuance of a grading permit for the site: 

1. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4, a surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing 
and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City; 

Prior to issuance of building permits: 

2. That a Traffic Control Plan and /or Pedestrian Detour Plan is submitted to Right-of-Way Services 
Coordinator to be approved prior to building permit issuance; 
 

3. That a recombination map be recorded adjusting the western property line and recombining the 
two existing lots into one as shown on the preliminary plan; 
 

4. That a cross access agreement among the lots referenced by DB 016307 PG 01001 owned by 
Allen Ventures, LLC and the adjacent lots referenced by DB 016011 PG 02619 owned by Allen 
Ventures, LLC is approved by the Planning Department for recording in the Wake County 
Registry, and that a copy of the recorded cross access easement be returned to the City of 
Raleigh within 1 day of recording; 
 

5. That Infrastructure Construction Plans are approved by the City of Raleigh, including obtaining 
stub permits, tree impact permit and a street lighting plan; 
 

6. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 8.1.3, a surety equal to 120% of the cost of 
development related improvements is paid to the Public Works Department;    
 

7. That ½-70’ right-of-way along New Bern Avenue is dedicated to the City of Raleigh and a copy of 
the recorded plat be provided to the City prior to building permit issuance; and 
 

8. That the Public Works Department approve the final location of the public sidewalk easement for 
any portion of the public sidewalk along New Bern Avenue located within private property, that 
the City approve the easement document, and that the easement document be recorded in the 
Wake County Registry. A copy of the recorded easement shall be returned to the City of Raleigh 
within 1 day of recording. 
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